
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madi Beining (5-3)
Loss: Laura Sadowski (0-3)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Andy Crisp First: Jeff Rihn 
Start: 2:30 pm   Time: 1:24   Attendance: 104   Weather: 43 overcast

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Clarion 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 1
Gannon 3 4 3 0 X 10 11 0

Clarion (0-11) -vs- Gannon (9-7) 3/12/2020 at Erie, Pa. (McConnell Family Sta)

Clarion 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Carissa Giordano rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Makenzie Wolfe lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jessica Cartia c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Rebecca Kelley dp 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Haley Pszyk 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Aryn Boyer cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Laura Sadowski p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Macy Rubin p 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Hannah Norton 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
Allison Gilliam 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alexandra Bretzel ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 19 0 4 0 0 2 4

SB: Carissa Giordano (1)
E: Alexandra Bretzel (1)

Gannon 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Sarah Ingerick ss 3 2 2 0 0 0 0
Kristina DeMatteis 3b 3 3 3 7 0 0 0
Taylor Wilp 2b 2 2 2 0 1 0 0
Lisa Szajn c 2 1 1 2 1 0 0
Maria Taliani lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Rachel Tanilli rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Lily Gfeller rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Megan Fitzgerald dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Lyndsey Lakatos 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sydnie Whitaker ph/1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Andrea Watson cf 2 2 0 0 1 0 1
Madi Beining p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 10 11 10 3 0 5

2B: Taylor Wilp (2); Maria Taliani (1)
HR: Kristina DeMatteis (3); Lisa Szajn (1)
SB: Rachel Tanilli (1); Megan Fitzgerald (1)

Clarion IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Laura Sadowski (L, 0-3) 1.1 6 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 11 0 4 37
Macy Rubin 2.2 5 4 4 3 0 0 0 0 0 13 16 1 7 62
Totals 11 10 10 3 0 0 0 0 0 24 27 1 11 99

Gannon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Madi Beining (W, 5-3) 5.0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 9 4 62
Totals 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 19 19 9 4 62



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Clarion - Top of 1st CLA GAN
C. Giordano singled to right field (2-2 BFKB). 0 0
C. Giordano stole second. 0 0
M. Wolfe grounded out to ss (2-2 KBBS); C. Giordano advanced to third. 0 0
J. Cartia lined out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
R. Kelley popped up to ss (1-0 B). 0 0

Gannon - Top of 1st CLA GAN
Ingerick grounded out to p (1-0 B). 0 0
DeMatteis Kr homered to center field, RBI (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Wilp doubled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 0 1
Szajn homered to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BBK); Wilp scored. 0 3
Taliani grounded out to 2b (2-1 BKB). 0 3
Tanilli reached on a fielding error by ss (1-0 B). 0 3
Tanilli stole second. 0 3
Fitzgerald grounded out to 2b (1-1 SB). 0 3

Clarion - Top of 2nd CLA GAN
H. Pszyk singled to right center (0-0). 0 3
A. Boyer flied out to rf (0-0). 0 3
L. Sadowski reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); H. Pszyk out at second 3b to 2b. 0 3
H. Norton popped up to ss (2-0 BB). 0 3

Gannon - Top of 2nd CLA GAN
Lakatos singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 3
Watson reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Lakatos out at second 2b to ss. 0 3
Ingerick singled (1-1 BK); Watson advanced to third. 0 3
DeMatteis Kr homered to right center, 3 RBI (3-2 BKBFB); Ingerick scored; Watson scored. 0 6
M. Rubin to p for L. Sadowski. 0 6
Wilp walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 6
Szajn walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Wilp advanced to second. 0 6
Taliani doubled up the middle, RBI (1-0 B); Szajn advanced to third; Wilp scored. 0 7
Tanilli reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 BKFF); Taliani advanced to third; Szajn out at home 3b to c. 0 7
Fitzgerald grounded out to ss (1-2 BFF). 0 7

Clarion - Top of 3rd CLA GAN
A. Gilliam flied out to cf (1-2 KBSF). 0 7
C. Giordano grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7
M. Wolfe lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 7

Gannon - Top of 3rd CLA GAN
Lakatos grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 0 7
Watson walked (3-2 BKBBKB). 0 7
Ingerick singled through the left side (1-0 B); Watson advanced to second. 0 7
DeMatteis Kr homered to left center, 3 RBI (3-2 KSBBB); Ingerick scored; Watson scored. 0 10
Wilp doubled to right center (2-1 BBK). 0 10
Szajn grounded out to 3b (0-1 K); Wilp advanced to third. 0 10
Taliani grounded out to 2b (0-2 KFF). 0 10

Clarion - Top of 4th CLA GAN
J. Cartia singled to left field (3-2 KBKBBF). 0 10



R. Kelley singled to right field (1-2 FFB); J. Cartia advanced to second. 0 10
H. Pszyk popped up to 3b (0-0). 0 10
A. Boyer flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 10
M. Rubin struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 0 10

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Gannon - Top of 4th CLA GAN
Tanilli singled up the middle (1-1 KB). 0 10
Fitzgerald reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Tanilli out at second ss to 2b. 0 10
Whitaker pinch hit for Lakatos. 0 10
Whitaker flied out to rf. 0 10
Fitzgerald stole second. 0 10
Watson grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKK). 0 10

Clarion - Top of 5th CLA GAN
Gfeller to rf for Tanilli. 0 10
Whitaker to 1b. 0 10
H. Norton struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 10
A. Gilliam grounded out to ss (0-2 KKFFFF). 0 10
C. Giordano flied out to lf (0-2 KFF). 0 10

Gannon - Top of 5th CLA GAN


